
day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17

Saturday
Microbiology Practical Group A

8:00-9:30am
@ Poursina Lab.

Microbiology Practical
Group B 10-11:30/Group C 11:30-13

@ Poursina Lab.

Gastrointestinal/Endocrine/Urinary
Reproductive Systems Theory

@Europe LR

Medical Terminology I
(two groups)

@Intl college of TUMS

Sunday
Gastrointestinal/Endocrine/Urinary

Reproductive Systems Theory
@Europe LR

Introduction to Religion II
@ Africa LR

Group A

Microbiology & Virology Theory
@ Research center, Dentistry school, 

Main TUMS campus

Introduction to Religion II
@ Africa LR

Group B

Monday
Microbiology Practical Group A

8:00-9:30am
@ Poursina Lab.

Microbiology Practical
Group B 10-11:30/Group C 11:30-13

@ Poursina Lab.

Microbiology & Virology Theory
@ Research center, Dentistry school, 

Main TUMS campus

Tuesday
Gastrointestinal/Endocrine/Urinary

Reproductive Systems T&P
@Histology Hall

Gastrointestinal/Endocrine/Urinary
Reproductive Systems T&P

@Histology Hall

Medical Terminology I
(two groups)

@Intl college of TUMS

Wednesday Physical Training I
Girls

Epidemiology
@ Europe LR

Gastrointestinal/Endocrine/Urinary
Reproductive Systems T&P

@Europe LR

Thursday Physical Training I
Boys

Physical Training II
Boys

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/06/24 9/14/2024 Saturday
Medical Terminology I

Group A & B
@ Intl' College of TUMS

1

1403/06/25 9/15/2024 Sunday

GI Block Theory
Anatomy of Oral Cavity, Pharynx & 

Esophagus
Dr. Abbasi

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Microbiology (Theory)
Classification of Microorganisms, 

Microbial Cell Structure and Function 
Dr. Siroosi

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
1

1403/06/26 9/16/2024 Monday

Microbiology (Theory)
Mechanisms of Microbial Pathogenesis 

and Normal Human Microbiota
Dr. Siroosi

1

1403/06/27 9/17/2024 Tuesday
Abdominal Wall- regions & Inguinal 

Canal
Dr. Abbasi

Medical Terminology I
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
1

1403/06/28 9/18/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far

Abdominal Wall- regions & Inguinal 
Canal

Dr. Abbasi
1

1403/06/29 9/19/2024 Thursday 1

1403/06/30 9/20/2024 Friday 1

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/06/31 9/21/2024 Saturday 2

1403/07/01 9/22/2024 Sunday

GI Block Theory
Abdominal Wall- regions & Inguinal 

Canal
Dr. Abbasi

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Microbiology (Theory)
Sterilization, Disinfection, and 

Antisepsis
Dr. Siroosi

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
2

1403/07/02 9/23/2024 Monday

Microbiology (Theory)
Microbial Growth, Cultivation, 

Metabolism, Genetics
Dr. Siroosi

2

1403/07/03 9/24/2024 Tuesday
GI Block Practical

@ Anatomy hall of Main TUMS campus
Dr. Abbasi

GI Block Practical
@ Anatomy hall of Main TUMS campus

Dr. Abbasi

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
2

1403/07/04 9/25/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far

GI Block Theory
Peritoneal Cavity & Abdominal Viscera

Dr. Abbasi
2

Medical Student (Sept. 2023 entry) Session 2024-2025 , Term 3 Tehran campus



1403/07/05 9/26/2024 Thursday 2

1403/07/06 9/27/2024 Friday 2

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/07/07 9/28/2024 Saturday
Histology of Salivary Glands & General 

Structure of Digestive Tract
Dr. Malek

Medical Terminology I
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
3

1403/07/08 9/29/2024 Sunday
GI Block Theory

Abdominal Digestive Tract
Dr. Abbasi

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Virology (Theory)
Structure, Classification and 

Pathogenesis of Virus
Dr. Sadeghi

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
3

1403/07/09 9/30/2024 Monday
Microbiology (Theory)

Antibacterial agents
Dr. Jabalameli

3

1403/07/10 10/1/2024 Tuesday
GI Block Theory

Vessels & Nerves of Digestive System
Dr. Abbasi

GI Block Practical
@ Anatomy hall of Main TUMS campus

Dr. Abbasi

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
3

1403/07/11 10/2/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far 3

1403/07/12 10/3/2024 Thursday 3

1403/07/13 10/4/2024 Friday 3

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/07/14 10/5/2024 Saturday
GI System Anatomy Theory

Embryology of Foregut
Dr. Amidi

Medical Terminology I
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
4

1403/07/15 10/6/2024 Sunday
GI Block Theory

Histology of Oral Cavity
Dr. Malek

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Virology (Theory)
Antiviral agents and infection control 

& Vaccine 
Dr. Sadeghi

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
4

1403/07/16 10/7/2024 Monday

Microbiology (Theory)
Staphylococcus and Related Gram-

Positive Cocci
Dr. Beigverdi

4

1403/07/17 10/8/2024 Tuesday

Histology of Salivary Glands & General 
Structure of Digestive Tract

@ Histology hall of Main TUMS 
Dr. Malek

GI System Histology Practical
@ Histology hall of Main TUMS campus

Dr. Malek

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
4

1403/07/18 10/9/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far 4

1403/07/19 10/10/2024 Thursday 4

1403/07/20 10/11/2024 Friday 4

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/07/21 10/12/2024 Saturday
Medical Terminology I

Group A & B
@ Intl' College of TUMS

5

1403/07/22 10/13/2024 Sunday
Structure and function of GI system

(Physiology)
Dr. Nabavizadeh

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Microbiology (Theory)
Streptococcus and Enterococcus

Dr. Beigverdi

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
5

1403/07/23 10/14/2024 Monday
Virology (Theory)

Human Herpesviruses
Dr.  Halimi

5

1403/07/24 10/15/2024 Tuesday
GI System Anatomy  Practical

@ Anatomy hall of Main TUMS campus
Dr. Abbasi

GI System Anatomy  Practical
@ Anatomy hall of Main TUMS campus

Dr. Abbasi

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
5



1403/07/25 10/16/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far

GI secretion (Salivary and Gastric acid 
Secretion), Control of Gastric acid 

Secretion
(Physiology)

Dr. Nabavizadeh

5

1403/07/26 10/17/2024 Thursday 5

1403/07/27 10/18/2024 Friday 5

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/07/28 10/19/2024 Saturday
Medical Terminology I

Group A & B
@ Intl' College of TUMS

6

1403/07/29 10/20/2024 Sunday

GI Secretion (Pancreatic, Bile, Small and 
Large intestine Secretions,

(Physiology)
Dr. Nabavizadeh

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Microbiology (Theory)
Neisseria and Related Genera

Dr. Beigverdi

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
6

1403/07/30 10/21/2024 Monday
Virology (Theory)

Papillomaviruses and Polyomaviruses
Dr.  Halimi

6

1403/08/01 10/22/2024 Tuesday
GI System Anatomy Theory

Embryology of Midgut & Hindgut
Dr. Amidi

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
6

1403/08/02 10/23/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far

GI Motility (Physiology)
Dr. Nabavizadeh 6

1403/08/03 10/24/2024 Thursday 6

1403/08/04 10/25/2024 Friday 6

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/08/05 10/26/2024 Saturday

Microbiology (Practical) 
Laboratory Safety, Sterilization, Culture 

media
Group A 8:30-10:00

Dr. Emaneini

Microbiology (Practical) 
Laboratory Safety, Sterilization, Culture 

media
Group B 10-11:30/Group C 11:30-13

Dr. Emaneini

Medical Terminology I
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
7

1403/08/06 10/27/2024 Sunday
GI Digestion and Absorption

 (Physiology)
Dr. Nabavizadeh

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Microbiology (Theory)
Bacillus and Anaerobic Gram-Negative 

Rod
Dr. Jabalameli

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
7

1403/08/07 10/28/2024 Monday

Microbiology (Practical) 
Bacterial staining

Group A 8:30-10:00
Dr. Emaneini

Microbiology (Practical) 
Bacterial staining

Group B 10-11:30/Group C 11:30-13
Dr. Emaneini

Microbiology (Theory)
Clostridium

Dr. Feizabadi
7

1403/08/08 10/29/2024 Tuesday
Urinary System 
Pelvic Osteology
Dr. Pasbakhsh

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
7

1403/08/09 10/30/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far

Urinary System 
Pelvic Diaphragm

Dr. Pasbakhsh
7

1403/08/10 10/31/2024 Thursday 7

1403/08/11 11/1/2024 Friday 7

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/08/12 11/2/2024 Saturday

Microbiology (Practical) 
Endospore staining
Group A 8:30-10:00

Dr. Emaneini

Microbiology (Practical) 
Endospore staining

Group B 10-11:30/Group C 11:30-13
Dr. Emaneini

Medical Terminology I
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
8

1403/08/13 11/3/2024 Sunday Anatomy of Urinary System 
Dr. Pasbakhsh 

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Microbiology (Theory)
Corynebacterium, Listeria and Related 

Gram-Positive Bacteria
Dr. Jabalameli

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
8

1403/08/14 11/4/2024 Monday

Microbiology (Practical) 
Identification of Bacteria (Staphylococci)

Group A 8:30-10:00
Dr. Emaneini

Microbiology (Practical) 
Identification of Bacteria (Staphylococci)

Group B 10-11:30/Group C 11:30-13
Dr. Emaneini

Microbiology (Theory)
Mycobacterium and Related Acid-Fast 

Bacteria
Dr. Feizabadi

8



1403/08/15 11/5/2024 Tuesday Urinary System Anatomy Practical
Dr. Pasbakhsh

Urinary System Anatomy Practical
Dr. Pasbakhsh

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
8

1403/08/16 11/6/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far

Urinary System 
Pelvic Circulatory & Nervous System

Dr. Pasbakhsh 
8

1403/08/17 11/7/2024 Thursday 8

1403/08/18 11/8/2024 Friday 8

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/08/19 11/9/2024 Saturday

Microbiology (Practical) 
Antimicrobial Susceptibility Testing

Group A 8:30-10:00
Dr. Emaneini

Microbiology (Practical) 
Antimicrobial Susceptibility Testing

Group B 10-11:30/Group C 11:30-13
Dr. Emaneini

Medical Terminology I
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
9

1403/08/20 11/10/2024 Sunday Embryology of Urinary System
Dr. Pasbakhsh

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Microbiology (Theory)
Nocardia, Rhodococcus, and 

Actinomyces 
Dr. Feizabadi

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
9

1403/08/21 11/11/2024 Monday

Microbiology (Practical) 
Identification of Bacteria (Streptococci)

Group A 8:30-10:00
Dr. Emaneini

Microbiology (Practical) 
Identification of Bacteria (Streptococci)

Group B 10-11:30/Group C 11:30-13
Dr. Emaneini

Virology (Theory)
Poxviruses, Orthomyxoviruses, and 

Rhabdoviruses
Dr. Sadeghi

9

1403/08/22 11/12/2024 Tuesday Urinary System Anatomy Practical
Dr. Pasbakhsh

Urinary System Anatomy Practical
Dr. Pasbakhsh

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
9

1403/08/23 11/13/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far

Physiology of Renal and Nephron 
Functions

(Physiology)
Dr. Seifi

9

1403/08/24 11/14/2024 Thursday 9

1403/08/25 11/15/2024 Friday 9

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/08/26 11/16/2024 Saturday

Microbiology (Practical) 
Identification of Bacteria 

(Enterobacteriaceae 1)
Group A 8:30-10:00

Dr. Emaneini

Microbiology (Practical) 
Identification of Bacteria 

(Enterobacteriaceae 1)
Group B 10-11:30/Group C 11:30-13

Dr. Emaneini

Medical Terminology I
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
10

1403/08/27 11/17/2024 Sunday

Renal Basic Mechanisms, Reabsorption 
and Secretion
(Physiology)

Dr. Seifi

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Microbiology (Theory)
Enterobacteriaceae

Dr. Beigverdi

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
10

1403/08/28 11/18/2024 Monday

Microbiology (Practical) 
Identification of Bacteria 

(Enterobacteriaceae 2)
Group A 8:30-10:00

Dr. Emaneini

Microbiology (Practical) 
Identification of Bacteria 

(Enterobacteriaceae 2)
Group B 10-11:30/Group C 11:30-13

Dr. Emaneini

Microbiology (Theory)
Vibrio and Related Bacteria, 

Campylobacter and Helicobacter
Dr. Halimi

10

1403/08/29 11/19/2024 Tuesday
Principles of ABG & Minerals

(Biochemistry)
Dr. Nowrouzi

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
10

1403/08/30 11/20/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far

Physiology of Clearance and Auto 
regulation

(Physiology)
Dr. Seifi

10

1403/09/01 11/21/2024 Thursday 10

1403/09/02 11/22/2024 Friday 10

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/09/03 11/23/2024 Saturday

Microbiology (Practical) 
Review, Practical Exam

Group A 8:30-10:00
Dr. Emaneini

Microbiology (Practical) 
Review, Practical Exam

Group B 10-11:30/Group C 11:30-13
Dr. Emaneini

Medical Terminology I
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
11

1403/09/04 11/24/2024 Sunday

Metabolism of Water and sodium 
Blood PH. & Mechanism of PH regulation

(Biochemistry)
Dr. Nowrouzi

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Microbiology (Theory)
Pseudomonas and Related Bacteria

Dr. Jabalameli

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
11



1403/09/05 11/25/2024 Monday

Microbiology (Practical) 
Group A& B & C 

Examination
Dr. Emaneini

Microbiology (Practical) 
Group A& B & C 

Examination
Dr. Emaneini

Microbiology (Theory)
Haemophilus and Related Bacteria  

Dr. Jabalameli
11

1403/09/06 11/26/2024 Tuesday
Urinary System Histology Theory

@ Histology Hall
Dr. Minaie

Urinary System Histology Practical
Dr. Minaie

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
11

1403/09/07 11/27/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far

Urine Concentrating Ability
(Physiology)

Dr. Seifi
11

1403/09/08 11/28/2024 Thursday 11

1403/09/09 11/29/2024 Friday 11

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/09/10 11/30/2024 Saturday Biochemical Principles of Hormones
Dr. Dashti

Medical Terminology I
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
12

1403/09/11 12/1/2024 Sunday

Physiology of Renal and Nephron 
Functions

(Physiology)
Dr. Seifi

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Microbiology (Theory)
Treponema, Borrelia and Leptospira

Dr. Beigverdi 

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
12

1403/09/12 12/2/2024 Monday

Virology (Theory)
Paramyxoviruses, Togaviruses, and 

Reoviruses 
Dr. Sadeghi

12

1403/09/13 12/3/2024 Tuesday
Introduction to Physiology of Endocrine 

System
Dr. Faghihi

Biochemistry of Hypothalamic and 
Pituitary Hormones

Dr. Dashti

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
12

1403/09/14 12/4/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far

Physiology of Control of Blood Volume 
and Acid-Base Balance

(Physiology)
Dr. Seifi

12

1403/09/15 12/5/2024 Thursday 12

1403/09/16 12/6/2024 Friday 12

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/09/17 12/7/2024 Saturday
Biochemistry of adrenal and pancreatic 

hormones
Dr. Dashti

Medical Terminology I
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
13

1403/09/18 12/8/2024 Sunday
Hypothalamus and Posterior Pituitary

(Physiology)
Dr. Faghihi

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Virology (Theory)
Picornaviruses, Coronaviruses and 

Noroviruses
Dr. Bahador

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
13

1403/09/19 12/9/2024 Monday
Virology (Theory)

Parvoviruses, Adenoviruses
Dr. Sadeghi

13

1403/09/20 12/10/2024 Tuesday
Anterior Pituitary

(Physiology)
Dr. Faghihi

Endocrine System 
Hypothalamus & Pituitary Gland

(Anatomy)
Dr. Rastegar

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
13

1403/09/21 12/11/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far

Adrenocortical Hormones
(physiology)

Dr. Nabavizadeh
13

1403/09/22 12/12/2024 Thursday 13

1403/09/23 12/13/2024 Friday 13

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/09/24 12/14/2024 Saturday Biochemistry of Thyroid hormone
Dr. Dashti

Medical Terminology I
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
14



1403/09/25 12/15/2024 Sunday
Insulin, Glucagon, and Diabetes Mellitus

(Physiology)
Dr. Nabavizadeh

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Virology (Theory)
Hepatitis viruses, Retroviruses

Dr. Halimi

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
14

1403/09/26 12/16/2024 Monday

Microbiology (Theory)
Miscellaneous Gram-Negative Rods 
(Bordetella, Francisella, Brucella & 

Legionella) 
Dr. Bahador

14

1403/09/27 12/17/2024 Tuesday

Anatomy, Histology & Embryology of 
Thyroid, Parathyroid, Adrenal Glands & 

Pancreatic Islands
Dr. Rastegar

Anatomy, Histology & Embryology of 
Thyroid, Parathyroid, Adrenal Glands & 

Pancreatic Islands
Dr. Rastegar

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
14

1403/09/28 12/18/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far

Thyroid Metabolic Hormones
(Physiology)

Dr. Nabavizadeh
14

1403/09/29 12/19/2024 Thursday 14

1403/09/30 12/20/2024 Friday 14

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/10/01 12/21/2024 Saturday
Biochemistry of Parathyroid Hormones

 Regulation Mechanism of Ca2++
Dr. Dashti

Medical Terminology I
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
15

1403/10/02 12/22/2024 Sunday
Bone physiology and the function of 

hormones involved in regulation of Ca & P
Dr. Faghihi

Introduction to Religion II
Group A

Dr. Esmaili

Microbiology (Theory)
Mycoplasma, Rickettsia, Chlamydia

Dr. Bahador

Introduction to Religion II
Group B

Dr. Esmaili
15

1403/10/03 12/23/2024 Monday 15

1403/10/04 12/24/2024 Tuesday
Reproductive System

Anatomy of Male (Theory)
Dr. Abbasi

Reproductive System
Anatomy of Male (Practical)

Dr. Abbasi

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
15

1403/10/05 12/25/2024 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far

Reproductive System
Anatomy of Female (Theory)

Dr. Abbasi
15

1403/10/06 12/26/2024 Thursday 15

1403/10/07 12/27/2024 Friday 15

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week

1403/10/08 12/28/2024 Saturday Embryology of Reproductive 
Dr. Amidi

Medical Terminology I
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
16

1403/10/09 12/29/2024 Sunday
Perineum & Radiological Anatomy of 

Reproductive System
Dr. Abbasi

Reproductive System
Anatomy of Female (Practical)

Dr. Abbasi

Male Reproductive Physiology
Dr. Ashabi 16

1403/10/10 12/30/2024 Monday Histology of Male Reproductive System
Dr. Minaie

Histology of Female Reproductive System
Dr. Minaie

Histology of Female Reproductive 
System Practical

Dr. Minaie
16

1403/10/11 12/31/2024 Tuesday Female Reproductive Physiology
Dr. Ashabi

Biochemistry of Reproductive System
Dr. Dashti

Medical Terminology 1
Group A & B

@ Intl' College of TUMS
16

1403/10/12 1/1/2025 Wednesday Principles of Epidemiology
Dr. Fahim Far

Sex Differentiation
Physiology
Dr. Ashabi

16

1403/10/13 1/2/2025 Thursday 16

1403/10/14 1/3/2025 Friday 16

تارмخ date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week



1403/10/15 1/4/2025 Saturday EXAM


